| 1 | |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Paten, 103499 | 836 ad documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Thomas Keith Huval Kirk Ryan Landry | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lydi, L.L.C. Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/14/2008 and 04/17/2008 Assignment Merger | o Street Address: 1008 Rue Bois Dechene |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Breaux Bridge |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment | State: LA Zip:70517 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 04/23/2008 SSITHIB1 00000009 12148664 | s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: <u>Robert L. Waddell</u> Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 3408 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Lafayette Zip:70508 | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (337) 262-9000 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2871 underpayment</u> |
| Fax Number: <u>(337) 262-9001</u> Email Address: <u>rwaddell@Irfirm.com</u> | Authorized User Name Robert L. Waddell |
| 9. Signature: Port Wolle Signature | 04/21/2008 Date |
| Robert L. Waddell, Reg. No. 35,795 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Thomas Keith Huval and Kirk Ryan Landry, residing respectively at:

Thomas Keith Huval 1008 Rue Bois Dechene Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 Kirk Ryan Landry 1004 Cline Street Breaux Bridge, LA 70517

do hereby sell, assign and transfer for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration unto Lydi, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana and having an office at:

1008 Rue Bois Dechene Breaux Bridge, Louisiana 70517

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for the "Automated Apparatus and Method for Tire Pressure Maintenance", as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed and filed on even date herewith and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part of parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 020890 FRAME: 0736 AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESSES: Print Name eR nc

homas

_____ Date

WITNESSES:

lame:

Print Name: anc

Kirk F

Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/21/2008